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Overview 
Through 2025, Delaware County had 428 precincts to serve approximately 410,000 voters, an average of 958 voters per precinct. 
Neighboring Montgomery County had 600,000 voters and 428 precincts, an average of 1,400 voters per precinct. Chester County 
had 380,000 voters and 230 precincts, an average of 1,650 voters per precinct. This disparity in Delaware County is the result of 
more than 100 Delaware County precincts having extremely low counts of voters.  Such “micro-precincts,” in turn, inflated 
operational costs for: recruiting, training, assigning and retaining poll workers; preparing the election database; printing and testing 
ballots; programming and testing equipment; trucking expenses; reporting election results; and performing post-election audits. 
Longer term, these undersized precincts also would add significantly to the capital expenses of replacing election-supply cages, 
voting equipment and related items such as voting booths. 
 
In 2023 and 2024, Delaware County Elections reviewed the 428 precincts with the goals of: 

• identifying precincts that include fractions of the ideal number of voters (1,200 to 2,000 in a precinct), 

• finding pairs or trios of adjacent precincts that could be consolidated, and, 

• updating the maps to provide better services to voters more efficiently. 
For added context, the largest precincts in Delaware County serve 2,000 to 3,300 voters efficiently, and some precincts in Chester 
and Montgomery counties serve more than 3,300 voters. However, in 2025, Delaware County had 24 precincts with 140-400 voters, 
and another 197 with 401-900 voters.  
 
In reviewing potential consolidations, considerations included: 

• whether the precincts are adjacent, 

• whether the precincts have common voting districts: State House, State Senate, Magisterial District Judge, and, where 
applicable, local municipal ward/district and school district region, and, 

• whether the prospective consolidated precincts might already share a polling place or have polling places that are already 
relatively close to one another. 

The consolidation plan was: designed by Election staff; then authorized in January 2025 by the Board of Elections; then pursued 
through hearings in the Court of Common Pleas in 2025; and then authorized after reviews completed by the Pennsylvania 
Department of State.  Only then, in January 2026, the Board of Elections enacted the consolidations. These consolidations created 
more precincts that serve 900-1,800 voters. 
 
The maps and data in this report outline the 88 precincts (41 pairs of precincts and two trios of precincts) that the Board of Elections 
consolidated. Implementation of these consolidations will occur and be in effect at the May 19, 2026 Primary Election. 
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Of the 88 precincts that were consolidated (41 pairs of precincts and 2 sets of 3 precincts), voters in 78 of the original precincts will 
continue to vote at same location where they voted in pasts elections. Voters in the 10 precincts that would change polling places 
would move to a nearby site, typically 0.2 miles to 0.3 miles from their previous voting site. After consolidations, these 88 precincts 
are now represented in 43 precincts, allowing for a net reduction of 45 precincts. 
 
Even after these consolidations, Delaware County’s new total of 383 precincts will average fewer than 1,100 voters per precinct. 
That average is still 28% lower than the average precinct size in Montgomery County, and still 48% lower than the average precinct 
size in Chester County.  
 
In terms of budgetary savings, the reduction of 45 precincts will save more than $100,000 annually in poll worker payroll and 
training costs alone, as legally fully staffing those 45 precincts requires 220 poll workers (five per precinct). Still more savings will 
come from having fewer balloting systems/supplies to program, test, ship and document, which impacts staffing costs. Further, at 
some point when the county will purchase or lease new voting equipment, having 45 fewer precincts will save more than $800,000 
based on current voting-equipment costs. 
 
The following pages include maps of Delaware County precinct consolidations that were authorized and enacted by the Delaware 
County Board of Elections on Jan. 29, 2026 to take effect ahead of the May 19, 2026 Primary Election. Maps in this report were 
developed by the Delaware County GIS division of the Delaware County Planning Department.  The corresponding voting-district 
data and lists of polling places were prepared by the Delaware County Elections Department. 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester City 1st Ward 2nd Precinct 
(From the old Chester City 1-2 & 1-8) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School 

CHESTER CITY 1ST WARD 2ND PRECINCT 742 Hunt’s Haven 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 1ST WARD 8TH PRECINCT 653 Hunt’s Haven 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 1395 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester City 1st Ward 3rd Precinct 
(from the old Chester City 1-3 & 1-6) 

v 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School/Region 

CHESTER CITY 1ST WARD 3RD PREC 566 Stetser Elementary School 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 1ST WARD 6TH PREC 659 Stetser Elementary School 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 1225 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester City 5th Ward 
(from the old Chester City 5-1 and 5-2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CHESTER CITY 5TH WARD 1ST PREC 326 True Vine Missionary Full Gospel 32-1-21 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 5TH WARD 2ND PREC 246 Guy C Long Inc. 32-1-21 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 572 Guy C Long Inc.     
  



 
CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester City 7th Ward 1st Precinct 
(from the old Chester City 7-1, 7-3 & 7-4) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CHESTER CITY 7TH WARD 1ST PREC 479 Chester High School 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 7TH WARD 3RD PREC 540 Chester High School 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 7TH WARD 4TH PREC 469 Chester High School 32-1-20 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 1488 Same     



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester City 10th Ward 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Chester City 10-2 & 10-3) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CHESTER CITY 10TH WARD 2ND PREC 479 J Lewis Crozer Library 32-1-22 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER CITY 10TH WARD 3RD PREC 195 J Lewis Crozer Library 32-1-22 159 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 674 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester Township 1st Precinct 
(from the old Chester Township 1 & 2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 1ST PREC 675 Chester Township Administration Bldg 32-2-38 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 2ND PREC 293 Chester Township Fire Company 32-2-38 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 968 Chester Township Administration Bldg     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Chester Township 3rd Precinct 
(from the old Chester Township 3 & 4) 

 
Data from Old Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 3RD PREC 561 Toby Farms Elementary School 32-2-38 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

CHESTER TOWNSHIP 4TH PREC 656 Toby Farms Elementary School 32-2-38 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

 1217 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Clifton Heights 3rd Ward 
(from the old Clifton Heights 3-1 & 3-2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

CLIFTON HEIGHTS BORO3RD WARD 1ST PREC 465 Clifton Heights Borough Hall  32-2-52 163 26 Upper Darby 

CLIFTON HEIGHTS BORO3RD WARD 2ND PREC 576 McFadden Park 32-2-52 163 26 Upper Darby 

 1041 Clifton Heights Borough Hall      
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Collingdale 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Collingdale 2 & 7) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

COLLINGDALE BOROUGH 2ND PREC 738 Harris Elementary School 32-1-23 163 8 SE Delco 

COLLINGDALE BOROUGH 7TH PREC 592 Harris Elementary School 32-1-23 163 8 SE Delco 

 1330 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Collingdale 4th Precinct 
(from the old Collingdale 4 & 5) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

COLLINGDALE BOROUGH 4TH PREC 685 Collingdale Fire Co 1 32-2-42 163 8 SE Delco 

COLLINGDALE BOROUGH 5TH PREC 721 Collingdale Community Center  32-2-42 163 8 SE Delco 

 1406 Collingdale Community Center     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Darby Township 3rd Ward 
(from the old Darby Township 3-1 & 3-2) 
 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

DARBY TOWNSHIP 3RD WARD 1ST PREC 393 Evangelical Assembly of God Church 32-2-40 163 8 SE Delco 

DARBY TOWNSHIP 3RD WARD 2ND PREC 810 Evangelical Assembly of God Church 32-2-40 163 8 SE Delco 

 1203 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Darby Township 5th Ward 
(from the old Darby Township 5-1 & 5-2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

DARBY TOWNSHIP 5TH WARD 1ST PREC 1072 Delaware County Community Center 32-2-40 163 8 SE Delco 

DARBY TOWNSHIP 5TH WARD 2ND PREC 425 Delaware County Community Center 32-2-40 163 8 SE Delco 

 1497 Same     
 
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW East Lansdowne Borough 
(from the old East Lansdowne Eastern & Western precincts) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

EAST LANSDOWNE BOROUGH EASTERN 771 East Lansdowne Borough Hall 32-2-51 164 26 WmPenn Reg.5 

EAST LANSDOWNE BOROUGH WESTERN 914 East Lansdowne Borough Hall 32-2-51 164 26 WmPenn Reg.5 

 1685 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Eddystone Borough 
(from the old Eddystone Northern & Eddystone Southern) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

EDDYSTONE BOROUGH NORTHERN 910 Eddystone Elementary School 32-1-31 159 9 Ridley 

EDDYSTONE BOROUGH SOUTHERN 745 Eddystone Elementary School 32-1-31 159 9 Ridley 

 1655 Same     
 
 



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Folcroft 1st Precinct 
(from the old Folcroft 1 & 2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

FOLCROFT BOROUGH 1ST PREC 661 Folcroft Union Church 32-2-40 162 8 SE Delco 

FOLCROFT BOROUGH 2ND PREC 951 Folcroft Union Church 32-2-40 162 8 SE Delco 

 1612 Same     
 
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Folcroft 3 
(from the old Folcroft 3 & 4) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

FOLCROFT BOROUGH 3RD PREC 848 Delcroft Elementary School 32-2-40 162 8 Ridley 

FOLCROFT BOROUGH 4TH PREC 923 Delcroft Elementary School 32-2-40 162 8 Ridley 

 1771 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Glenolden 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Glenolden 2 & 5) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

GLENOLDEN BOROUGH 2ND PREC 484 Glenolden Elementary School 32-2-42 162 26 Interboro Reg. 2 

GLENOLDEN BOROUGH 5TH PREC 379 Glenolden Elementary School 32-2-42 162 26 Interboro Reg. 2 

 863 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Lansdowne 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Lansdown 2 & 3) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 2ND PREC 962 Penn Wood High School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg.6 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 3RD PREC 558 Penn Wood High School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg.6 

 1520 Same     
 
  



 
CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Lansdowne 6th Precinct 
(from the old Lansdowne 6 & 11) 
 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 6TH PREC 838 Ardmore Ave Elementary School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg.7 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 11TH PREC 765 Ardmore Ave Elementary School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg.7 

 1603 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Lansdowne 7th Precinct 
(from the old Lansdowne 7 & 8) 
 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 7TH PREC 423 Penn Wood High School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg. 6 

LANSDOWNE BOROUGH 8TH PREC 441 Penn Wood High School 32-2-47 164 26 WmPenn Reg. 6 

 864 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Marcus Hook 1st Precinct    
(from the old Marcus Hook 1 & 2) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

OLD MARCUS HOOK 1ST PREC 216 Curt Weldon Community Center 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

OLD MARCUS HOOK 2ND PREC 235 Mickey Vernon Park Pavilion 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

NEW MARCUS HOOK 1ST 451 Curt Weldon Community Center     
 
  



 CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Marcus Hook 2nd Precinct 
 (from the old Marcus Hook 3 & 4) 
 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

OLD MARCUS HOOK 3RD PREC 533 Marcus Hook Municipal Building 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

OLD MARCUS HOOK 4TH PREC 533 Marcus Hook Trainer Fire Dept  32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

NEW MARCUS HOOK 2ND 1066 Marcus Hook Municipal Bldg.     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Nether Providence 2nd Ward 
(from the old Nether Providence 2-1 & 2-2) 
 

  
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

NETHER PROVIDENCE TWP 2ND WARD 1ST PREC 1032 Strath Haven Middle School 32-1-28 161 9 Wallingf Reg.1 

NETHER PROVIDENCE TWP 2ND WARD 2ND PREC 298 Strath Haven Middle School 32-1-28 161 9 Wallingf Reg.1 

 1330 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Nether Providence 5th Ward 
(from the old Nether Providence 5-1 & 5-2) 
 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

NETHER PROVIDENCE TWP 5TH WARD 1ST PREC 555 Garden City Fire Co 1 32-1-28 161 9 Wallingf Reg.2 

NETHER PROVIDENCE TWP 5TH WARD 2ND PREC 706 Garden City Fire Co 1 32-1-28 161 9 Wallingf Reg.2 

 1261 Same     
 
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Norwood 1st Precinct 
(from the old Norwood 1 & 3) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region Precincts 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 1ST PREC 460 Norwood Fire Company 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 5 Sites near each other 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 3RD PREC 403 Norwood Borough Hall 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 5  

 863 Norwood Fire Company      
 
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Norwood 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Norwood 2 & 4) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region Precincts 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 2ND PREC 402 Norwood Fire Company 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 4 Sites near each other 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 4TH PREC 392 Norwood Borough Hall 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 4  

 794 Norwood Fire Company      
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Norwood 5th Precinct 
(from the old Norwood 5 & 7) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 5TH PREC 472 Norwood Elementary School 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 5 

NORWOOD BOROUGH 7TH PREC 660 Norwood Elementary School 32-2-42 162 8 Interboro Reg. 5 

 1132 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Prospect Park 3rd Precinct 
(from the old Prospect Park 3 & 4) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

PROSPECT PARK BOROUGH 3RD PREC 795 Prospect Park Elementary School 32-2-44 162 26 Interboro Reg.7 

PROSPECT PARK BOROUGH 4TH PREC 498 Prospect Park Elementary School 32-2-44 162 26 Interboro Reg.7 

 1293 Same     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Ridley Township 1st Ward 1st Precinct 
(from the old Ridley Township 1-1 & 1-3) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

RIDLEY TOWNSHIP 1ST WARD 1ST PREC 750 Knights of Columbus 32-1-31 161 26 Ridley 

RIDLEY TOWNSHIP 1ST WARD 3RD PREC 253 Knights of Columbus 32-1-31 161 26 Ridley 

 1003 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Sharon Hill 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Sharon Hill 2 & 4) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

SHARON HILL BOROUGH 2ND PREC 816 Sharon Hill Elementary School 32-2-37 162 8 SE Delco 

SHARON HILL BOROUGH 4TH PREC 916 Sharon Hill Elementary School 32-2-37 162 8 SE Delco 

 1732 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Trainer Borough 
(from the old Trainer Lennox Park, Trainer Upper & Trainer Lower) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

TRAINER BOROUGH LENNOX PARK PREC 531 Trainer Borough Municipal Building 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

TRAINER BOROUGH LOWER PREC 533 Trainer Borough Municipal Building 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

TRAINER BOROUGH UPPER PREC 164 Trainer Borough Municipal Building 32-1-22 159 9 Chichester Reg. 3 

 1228 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upland 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upland 1 & 2) 

 
 
Upland Fire Company provides the most central location for the combined Upland 1 & 2. 
Eastern section of Upland 2 (S of Upland Ave, E of Kerlin) is primarily non-residential (hospital/park.) 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPLAND BOROUGH 1ST PREC 649 Upland Fire Company 32-2-39 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

UPLAND BOROUGH 2ND PREC 469 Upland Baptist Church 32-2-39 161 9 Chstr-Uplnd 

                     Total 1118 Upland Fire Company     
 
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 1st District 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 1-1 & 1-2) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 1ST DIST 1ST PREC 941 Aronimink Elementary School 32-2-54 163 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 1ST DIST 2ND PREC 762 Aronimink Elementary School 32-2-54 163 26 Upper Darby 

 1703 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 1st District 4th Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 1-4 & 1-7) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 1ST DIST 4TH PREC 623 Garrettford Elementary School  32-2-52 163 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 1ST DIST 7TH PREC 774 Garrettford Elementary School  32-2-52 163 26 Upper Darby 

 1397 Same     
 
  



 
CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 3rd District 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 3-1 & 3-11) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 3RD DIST 1ST PREC 715 Upper Darby Kindergarten Center 32-2-54 163 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 3RD DIST 11TH PREC 337 Drexel Hill Middle School 32-2-54 163 26 Upper Darby 

 1052 Upper Darby Kindergarten Center     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 4th District 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 4-1 & 4-4) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 1ST PREC 807 Drexel Hill Middle School 32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 4TH PREC 480 Drexel Hill Middle School 32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

 1287 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 4th District 5th Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 4-5 & 4-6) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 5TH PREC 738 Highland Park Elementary School 32-2-53 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 6TH PREC 315 Highland Park Elementary School 32-2-53 164 26 Upper Darby 

 1053 Same     
  



 
CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 4th District 8th Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 4-8 & 4-10) 

 
 

Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 8TH PREC 557 Highland Park Fire Co 32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 4TH DIST 10TH PREC 699 Highland Park Fire Co 32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

 1256 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 6th District 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 6-1 & 6-5) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 1ST PREC 431 Watkins Senior Center - Gym 32-1-33 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 5TH PREC 478 Watkins Senior Center - Gym 32-1-33 164 26 Upper Darby 

 909 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 6th District 7th Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 6-7 & 6-8) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 7TH PREC 621 Stonehurst Hills Elementary School 32-2-51 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 8TH PREC 463 Stonehurst Hills Elementary School 32-2-51 164 26 Upper Darby 

 1084 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 6th District 9th Precint 
(from the old Upper Darby 6-9 & 6-12) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 9TH PREC 392 Stonehurst Hills Elementary School 32-1-33 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 6TH DIST 12TH PREC 454 Stonehurst Hills Elementary School 32-1-33 164 26 Upper Darby 

 846 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 7th District 1st Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 7-1 & 7-6) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 7TH DIST 1ST PREC 727 Careview Community Church 32-2-51 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 7TH DIST 6TH PREC 166 Careview Community Church 32-2-51 164 26 Upper Darby 

 893 Same     
  



CONSOLIDATION TO CREATE NEW Upper Darby 7th District 2nd Precinct 
(from the old Upper Darby 7-2 & 7-4) 

 
Data from OLD Precincts Voters Polling Place MDJ House Sen School Region 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 7TH DIST 2ND PREC 367 Upper Darby Township Municipal Bldg  32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

UPPER DARBY TOWNSHIP 7TH DIST 4TH PREC 404 Upper Darby Township Municipal Bldg  32-1-34 164 26 Upper Darby 

 771 Same     
 
 


